1W104-1EN - 5/2022
Jamesbury™ Wafer-Sphere Series 860 ASME
Class 600 high-performance butterfly valves
provide long-lasting tight shutoff capability,
excellent flow characteristics, and long service
life. The following designs are available in sizes
3" – 24" (DN 80 – 600):
860W (Class 600 Wafer-Body Design)

a given application. Therefore, some of the situations in which the valves are used are outside the scope of this manual. If you have any
questions concerning the use, application or compatibility of the valve with the intended service, contact Valmet for more information.
How to order series 860 Wafer-Sphere valves
These Wafer-Sphere valves are described by size and a multi-character code that defines body configuration, body, disc, shaft, seat and
seal materials. Explanation of the code for valves in this bulletin is as follows:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
6 860 L - 11 22 HB XZ C -
EXAMPLE: The above example is for a 6" ASME Class 600 single-flange lugged-design valve with carbon steel body, 316 stainless steel
disc, 17-4PH stainless steel shaft, Xtreme seat, and carbon-filled enhanced PTFE shaft seal.
1 Size*
inches 3 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 24
DN 80 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 600
* When ordering, state size code in inches. Consult factory for larger sizes
2 Pressure class
860 Standard ASME Class 600
868 Standard ASME Class 600 w/CE Marking and Documentation
F860 Fire-Tite ASME Class 600
F868 Fire-Tite ASME Class 600 w/CE Marking and Documentation
3 Body style
W Wafer
L Single-flange lugged
4 Special service
O Oxygen
— No entry if standard
5 Seat type
11 Standard (non-Fire-Tite)
31 Fire-Tite
6 Body material
22 Carbon steel
36 316 Stainless steel
7 Disc & shaft material
HB 316 Stainless disc, 17-4 PH stainless shaft
(NACE compatible)
00 (not NACE compatible)
Same as body material
36 (not NACE compatible)
316 Stainless steel** (not NACE compatible)
**  For use with carbon-steel body code. For 316 stainless body with 316
trim, use “00”.
8 Seat & seal material
Standard
XZ Xtreme Carbon-filled enhanced PTFE
Fire-Tite
AE PTFE/Stainless steel Graphite
9 Model
C For 3"-12", Non-Fire-Tite, Non cryo
A For 14"-24", 3"-12" Fire-Tite and cryo
10 Modifier code
— Standard
For others, please describe. Factory will supply code.
11W104-1EN - 5/2022
3” – 24” (DN 80 – 600) series 860 ASME Class 600 Jamesbury™ Wafer-Sphere™ high performance butterfly valves
Standards and specifications
Series 860 valves covered in this bulletin are available to conform to the following
industry standards and specifications.
The Company
ISO 9001 – 2015
Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU
The Product - Standard
API 607  American Petroleum Institute - Fire Test for Soft Seated Valves (Division of refining)
ASME B16.10  American National Standard - Face-to-Face and End-to-End Dimensions of Ferrous Valves
3" – 24" only, 2-1/2" and 5" and not defined in ASME B16.10
ASME B16.5 American National Standard - Steel Pipe Flanges and Flanged Fittings 3" – 24" only
ASME B16.34 American National Standard - Steel Valves - Flanged and Buttwelded End
ASME B31.1 American National Standard - Power Piping
ASME B31.3 American National Standard - Chemical Plant and Petroleum Refinery Piping
ASME B31.4 American National Standard - Liquid Transportation Systems for Hydrocarbons (Liquid Petroleum Gas),